#### 506058453 05/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6105167 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA D. HAWK	12/19/2018
WILLIAM D. WORMAN	12/19/2018
JONATHAN R. SHARRAH	12/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STREAMLIGHT, INC.		
Street Address:	30 EAGLEVILLE ROAD		
City:	EAGLEVILLE		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19403-3996		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15930985

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)715-5155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127155000

Email: DEBRA.SZUMOWSKI@QUARLES.COM

**QUARLES & BRADY LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171854.00065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. AQUILINA
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Aquilina/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment as filed\_STM-P0014#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed\_STM-P0014#page2.tif source=Assignment as filed STM-P0014#page3.tif source=Assignment as filed STM-P0014#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0085 506058453

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR(S):

Joshua D. Hawk of Limerick, PA

William D. Worman of Phoenixville, PA Jonathan R. Sharrah of Phoenixville, PA

ASSIGNEE:

Streamlight, Inc. 30 Eagleville Road Eagleville, PA 19403-3996

#### PATENT APPLICATION:

Title:

SWITCH FOR FIREARM-MOUNTABLE LIGHT

Serial Number:

16/229,645

Filing Date:

December 21, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements the invention(s) described, illustrated and claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified above, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representative to insert the application serial number and the filing date on this assignment if either is unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, they will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents and industrial design registrations for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Page 1 of 4

Assignment - STM-P0014

Mah Have	DATE: 12/19/18
STATE OF LIMBAULING STATE OF LIMBAULING SSS COUNTY OF MANAGEMENT	

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that JOSHUA D. HAWK, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this	19 day of December, 2018.
My commission expires: 8-8-2 d/9	Druga a she
	Notary Public Signature
[Seal]  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL	TELESA A. HALL
Toresa A. Hall, Notary Public Lower Providence Twp, Montgomery County My commission expires August 08, 2019	Printed Name of Notary Public

William	DATE: 12/19/18
WILLIAM D. WORMAN	
STATE OF Lemisqualing )ss country of Montginung	

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that WILLIAM D. WORMAN, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal	this 19	day of	December	. 2018.
orven under my mane me neuman sem		uuj UI		,,

My commission expires: 88-2019

[Seal]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Teresa A. Hall, Notary Public

Lower Providence Twp. Montgomery County
My commission expires August 08, 2019

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

	DATE:	12/20/18	
JONATHAN R. SHARRAH			
STATE OF Monty Dania )ss COUNTY OF Monty mery			

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that JONATHAN R. SHARRAH, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

			lo.		
Civan under m	y hand and notarial	saal this 20	don of deed	mber	, 2018.
CIACH MINE! III	y manu anu notamai	201 HH2	uay or "		, <b>2</b> 010.

My commission expires: 8-8-2019

[Seal]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Teresa A. Hall, Notary Public
Lower Providence Twp. Monigomery County
My commission expires August 08, 2019

Notary Public Signature

Illia A. Hal

Page 4 of 4

Assignment - STM-P0014